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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
August 2007

9/27/2007

ALACHUA            35,313 64,289 3,550 21,062 836 154 324 30

BAKER                 3,879 8,438 174 795 21 14 0 0

BAY                      44,876 35,523 2,993 14,053 466 149 185 76

BRADFORD         4,788 8,375 311 1,289 38 15 0 1

BREVARD            140,021 112,475 11,207 46,449 1,462 591 1,269 146

BROWARD          246,127 481,568 13,693 212,685 3,355 1,018 1,860 75

CALHOUN            1,292 6,717 128 425 28 42 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,863 34,613 4,803 23,572 430 268 96 225

CITRUS                40,131 35,710 2,952 17,411 373 144 0 11

CLAY                    63,861 28,663 3,540 17,485 427 176 30 11

COLLIER              97,396 46,171 7,999 38,479 847 265 118 145

COLUMBIA          11,888 18,183 1,249 3,209 136 67 162 10

DESOTO              4,304 8,932 365 2,362 35 28 0 0

DIXIE                    2,003 7,743 268 816 26 12 3 0

DUVAL                 202,736 246,773 20,730 81,672 1,943 1,012 0 1,124

ESCAMBIA           79,524 72,573 5,534 23,833 913 247 128 0

FLAGLER             20,139 19,337 1,563 11,323 412 66 224 41

FRANKLIN           1,433 5,315 107 441 26 11 5 0

GADSDEN           3,491 23,127 388 1,542 59 36 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,326 5,282 228 998 25 15 5 0

GLADES               1,692 3,801 86 679 12 2 0 0

GULF                    2,744 5,738 128 526 37 12 1 0

HAMILTON           1,370 5,712 200 437 15 3 0 0

HARDEE              3,343 6,559 130 1,110 28 10 38 0

HENDRY              4,948 8,258 493 1,742 65 10 0 0

HERNANDO        50,123 47,329 5,062 21,806 490 177 0 95

HIGHLANDS        27,543 24,377 1,969 8,436 236 219 29 875

HILLSBOROUGH 218,215 255,864 21,665 133,446 2,869 626 0 0

HOLMES              2,529 7,416 97 644 47 37 10 1

INDIAN RIVER     39,878 23,342 2,915 12,941 317 125 14 54

JACKSON            6,292 18,266 339 1,477 85 52 1,195 99

JEFFERSON        2,073 6,933 238 543 20 9 0 0

LAFAYETTE        756 3,246 64 141 17 3 0 0

LAKE                    77,767 56,505 7,155 26,245 809 183 0 8
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LEE                      120,960 71,543 8,775 51,133 1,683 417 0 0

LEON                    41,291 83,022 3,842 17,659 955 159 59 83

LEVY                    6,973 13,194 1,143 2,295 92 25 0 0

LIBERTY              370 3,325 33 131 8 8 0 0

MADISON            1,948 8,862 200 640 28 15 418 2

MANATEE            84,399 62,164 6,509 39,074 744 232 0 34

MARION               85,290 77,789 12,501 24,760 866 251 0 156

MARTIN               47,349 25,772 5,567 14,407 366 219 101 196

MIAMI-DADE        359,045 448,692 12,506 244,921 4,155 965 0 0

MONROE             18,413 16,739 1,809 11,206 278 68 2,086 21

NASSAU              23,230 15,460 1,826 5,303 169 44 1,805 4

OKALOOSA         69,473 27,217 1,652 18,927 662 214 107 521

OKEECHOBEE    5,365 9,870 482 1,768 74 27 36 11

ORANGE              172,281 197,541 15,173 109,398 2,835 23,209 0 0

OSCEOLA            37,689 47,739 4,530 28,725 913 313 93 1,547

PALM BEACH      241,427 348,464 30,153 163,871 2,858 1,507 0 0

PASCO                 110,254 101,211 16,324 49,207 1,180 398 19,503 2

PINELLAS            228,074 223,984 26,898 118,134 2,126 821 0 98

POLK                    112,719 120,144 9,594 48,466 1,404 206 0 0

PUTNAM              12,798 23,805 1,016 5,348 123 71 202 34

SANTA ROSA      57,329 27,380 3,148 14,398 539 103 3,592 3

SARASOTA         118,171 80,098 7,384 50,197 907 1,113 0 0

SEMINOLE           98,329 72,037 7,282 45,304 1,047 314 3,114 300

ST. JOHNS          63,933 32,751 4,685 18,959 734 116 81 69

ST. LUCIE            50,800 59,921 5,850 27,416 645 240 3,096 213

SUMTER              24,680 19,429 2,158 6,948 363 64 88 5

SUWANNEE        7,071 14,289 1,275 1,387 74 49 368 2

TAYLOR               2,695 8,770 247 553 36 19 0 0

UNION                  1,492 4,735 69 350 6 2 0 0

VOLUSIA              103,080 114,774 9,268 63,147 1,243 573 231 152

WAKULLA            4,544 10,604 472 1,307 68 16 8 5

WALTON             16,786 10,849 755 3,885 126 38 36 0

WASHINGTON    4,458 9,544 292 1,141 54 20 949 2

3,827,380 4,134,871 325,741 1,920,439 44,266 37,634 41,669 6,487TOTALS
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471 137 10 3 0 21 236 87854% 16% 1% 0% 0% 2% 27%ALACHUA              

7 0 1 0 0 0 13 2133% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 62%BAKER                   

395 27 16 0 0 0 48 48681% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10%BAY                      

26 6 1 0 0 0 8 4163% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 20%BRADFORD           

1,177 147 7 0 0 4 227 1,56275% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%BREVARD              

2,175 785 82 3 0 26 499 3,57061% 22% 2% 0% 0% 1% 14%BROWARD            

16 2 1 0 0 0 12 3152% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 39%CALHOUN             

332 42 6 0 0 0 77 45773% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%CHARLOTTE         

367 29 4 0 0 1 8 40990% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%CITRUS                  

354 68 5 0 0 1 37 46576% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%CLAY                     

776 63 5 1 0 0 45 89087% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%COLLIER                

126 5 2 0 0 0 12 14587% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%COLUMBIA            

25 1 0 0 0 0 12 3866% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%DESOTO                

21 0 0 0 0 0 7 2875% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%DIXIE                    

1,649 232 41 0 0 22 132 2,07679% 11% 2% 0% 0% 1% 6%DUVAL                   

833 107 11 0 0 0 60 1,01182% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%ESCAMBIA            

346 36 8 0 0 5 28 42382% 9% 2% 0% 0% 1% 7%FLAGLER               

18 4 0 0 0 0 5 2767% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%FRANKLIN             

48 4 4 0 0 0 10 6673% 6% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%GADSDEN             

21 1 0 0 0 0 7 2972% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%GILCHRIST            

10 2 0 0 0 0 0 1283% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

33 2 2 0 0 0 3 4083% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%GULF                     

15 0 0 0 0 0 3 1883% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%HAMILTON            

17 5 1 0 0 0 6 2959% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 21%HARDEE                

31 13 0 0 0 0 23 6746% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 34%HENDRY                

421 36 3 0 0 2 61 52380% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%HERNANDO          

209 16 4 0 0 0 14 24386% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6%HIGHLANDS          

2,644 235 40 1 0 14 166 3,10085% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%HILLSBOROUGH  

38 2 4 0 0 0 4 4879% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8%HOLMES                

265 40 7 0 0 0 18 33080% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%INDIAN RIVER       

64 5 1 0 0 0 15 8575% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%JACKSON              

21 0 0 0 0 0 1 2295% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%JEFFERSON         

11 0 0 0 0 0 6 1765% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%LAFAYETTE          

691 96 13 0 0 0 45 84582% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%LAKE                     
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1,408 129 21 2 1 5 192 1,75880% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEE                      

793 81 12 0 0 1 108 99580% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%LEON                     

82 10 0 0 0 0 12 10479% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%LEVY                     

7 0 0 0 0 0 1 888% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%LIBERTY                

17 1 0 0 0 0 15 3352% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%MADISON              

646 87 11 0 0 1 34 77983% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%MANATEE             

801 77 11 0 0 0 29 91887% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

309 47 2 0 0 0 29 38780% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARTIN                 

2,441 1,315 84 0 0 0 499 4,33956% 30% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%MIAMI-DADE         

242 29 4 0 0 0 65 34071% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%MONROE               

133 29 3 0 0 0 13 17875% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%NASSAU                

612 53 5 0 0 1 23 69488% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3%OKALOOSA           

52 10 3 0 0 0 10 7569% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13%OKEECHOBEE     

2,224 418 91 13 1 20 232 2,99974% 14% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%ORANGE               

788 62 10 0 0 2 110 97281% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%OSCEOLA              

3,172 620 68 0 0 3 212 4,07578% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%PALM BEACH        

1,080 133 6 0 0 1 72 1,29284% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%PASCO                  

1,890 262 20 0 0 22 109 2,30382% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%PINELLAS              

1,077 232 35 0 0 1 129 1,47473% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%POLK                     

117 13 2 0 0 0 6 13885% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%PUTNAM                

491 54 2 0 0 0 20 56787% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%SANTA ROSA       

730 92 18 0 0 3 104 94777% 10% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%SARASOTA           

817 204 28 1 0 9 88 1,14771% 18% 2% 0% 0% 1% 8%SEMINOLE            

703 33 10 0 0 0 57 80388% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%ST. JOHNS            

495 97 12 0 0 0 93 69771% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%ST. LUCIE              

323 8 0 0 0 0 39 37087% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUMTER                

74 3 2 0 0 0 4 8389% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%SUWANNEE          

30 0 0 0 0 0 10 4075% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%TAYLOR                 

0 2 0 0 0 0 5 70% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%UNION                   

1,004 202 22 0 0 16 54 1,29877% 16% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4%VOLUSIA               

50 3 3 0 0 0 12 6874% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18%WAKULLA              

108 3 2 0 0 7 12 13282% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 9%WALTON               

42 0 0 1 0 0 14 5774% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 25%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 36,411 76% 48,1096,457 766 25 2 188 4,26013% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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